Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“the Listing Regulations”), we wish to inform you that 
the Nomination and Remuneration Committee, by way of a circular resolution passed on 17 February 
2026, has approved the grant of 2,14,479 (Two Lakh Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Nine) 
employee stock options to the eligible employees of the Company. 

The aforesaid grant has been made under the One Point One Employee Stock Option Plan 2022, which 
was approved by the shareholders of the Company through a Postal Ballot on 13 July 2022.

[...]

Pritesh Sonawane 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 
ACS: 34943 
Enclosure: As above 

ANNEXURE-A 

Particulars  ‘One Point One Employee Stock Option Plan 2022’ 
(“ESOP 2022”/ “Plan”)   

Brief details of options granted/ESOP: 

2,14,479 (Two Lakh Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred 
Seventy Nine) Employee Stock Options granted to the 
eligible employees more specifically designed in the 
ESOP 2022. 

Whether the scheme is in terms of SEBI 
(SBEB & SE) Regulations, 2021? 

Yes 

Total number of shares covered by these 
options; 

2,14,479 (Two Lakh Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred 
Seventy Nine) Equity Shares (each stock option is 
convertible into one equity share) of face value of Rs.2/- 
each of the Company. 

Pricing formula/exercise price  

Exercise Price is the closing price as on previous day i.e. 
16 February 2026 i.e. Rs.47.79/-.